

SC 163/2026
STATE Vs. SUSHIL alias BOXER
FIR NO. 146/2024
PS Narela Ind. Area

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Sh. Anil Malik, Id. Counsel for both accused persons.

PWs Imran and Sunil Dhaka in person.

PW1 Imran examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Sunil Dhaka is discharged unexamined as it is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP that he has to rush another court for official duty.

PW Sunil Dhaka is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned at Sl. No.3 through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.05.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.05.2026